## NOTICE OF MUNICIPAL ELECTION POLLING PLACE CHANGE CITY OF JONESBORO

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that pursuant to O.C.G.A. 21-2-265, you are hereby notified of a proposed change in the Municipal Election Day polling location and advanced voting for those voters within the corporate city limits of the City of Jonesboro. The Elections Superintendent plans to relocate the voters effective for the next scheduled Special Election on March 21, 2023 and subsequently advanced voting to begin on February 27, 2023. The proposed change is as follows:

## **Election Day Precinct**

Old Voting Location	New Voting Location
Lee Street Elementary School	Jonesboro City Center
178 Lee Street	1859 City Center Way
Jonesboro, Georgia 30236	Jonesboro, Georgia 30236

## **Advanced Voting Location**

Old Voting Location	New Voting Location
Jonesboro City Hall 124 North Avenue	Jonesboro City Center 1859 City Center Way
Jonesboro, Georgia 30236	Jonesboro, Georgia 30236

The Jonesboro City Council will hold a public hearing on February 13, 2023, at 6:00 P.M. in the Chambers of the Jonesboro City Center located at 1859 City Center Way to hear any objections to this change. Objections must be filed in writing before the time of the hearing, or presented orally during the hearing.

Once adopted, the change will be effective beginning immediately. If you have any questions concerning this polling location change or your voter registration status, please call City Hall at 770-478-3800.

Ricky L. Clark, Jr., CMC Elections Superintendent City of Jonesboro

File: Public Notice- Change of Polling Place